

Rules Committee

## Notice of Action by E-mail Between Meetings for Rules Committee

The Chair of the Rules Committee having concluded that prompt action is needed, public notice is hereby given that the Rules Committee proposes to act by email between meetings at 8:00 a.m. on Thursday, June 27, 2024, in accordance with California Rules of Court, rule 10.75(o)(1)(B). A copy of the proposed action is available on the advisory body web page on the California Courts website listed above.

## **Proposed Action**

Assembly Bill 1119 (Stats. 2023, ch. 562), enacted October 8, 2023, requires the Judicial Council to adopt and revise forms as necessary to implement a new procedure for debtor's examinations used to enforce judgments concerning consumer debts. To implement AB 1119 in small claims cases, the Civil and Small Claims Advisory Committee proposes adopting two mandatory Small Claims forms and revising four forms. The committee also proposes revisions to the general civil judgment form to reflect the new law. Another proposal revising Judicial Council Enforcement of Judgment forms to implement AB 1119 has already circulated for public comment, and this proposal parallels that one.

## Written Comment

In accordance with California Rules of Court, rule 10.75(o)(2), written comments pertaining to the proposed action may be submitted before the Rules Committee acts on the proposal. For this specific meeting, comments should be e-mailed to <u>rulesmeetings@jud.ca.gov</u>. Only written comments received by June 26 at 5:00 p.m. will be provided to advisory body members.

Posted on: June 25, 2024